1
Solenoid valves "OPTYMA32-T" Series 2500
2.286Overall dimensions and technical information are provided solely for informative purposes and may be modified without notice.
2
Series 2500 Solenoid valves "OPTYMA32-T"
2.287
2
Overall dimensions and technical information are provided solely for informative purposes and may be modified without notice.

Solenoid valves "OPTYMA32-T"Solenoid - Solenoid 2x3/2
Solenoid - Solenoid - (5/3 Closed centres)
Ordering code
2541.53.31.35.v
v
VOLTAGE
02 = 24 VDC PNP
12 = 24 VDC NPN
05 = 24 VAC
SHORT FUNCTION CODE "E"
"Shifting time of pneumatic directional control valves or moving
parts, logic devices were measured in accordance to ISO
12238:2001, Pneumatic fluid power - Directional control valves -
Measurement of shifting time."
Operational characteristic
Fluid Flow rate at 6 bar with
p=1 (Nl/min)
Responce time according to ISO
12238, activation time (ms)
Responce time according to ISO
12238, deactivation time (ms)
Working pressure (bar) Pressure range (bar) pi-
lots 12-14
Temperature °C Weight (gr.)
Filtered air, with or without
lubrication
600 15 20 From vacuum to 10 3 - 7 bar  -5° / +50° 132
Solenoid - Solenoid 2x3/2
Ordering code
2541.62.f.35.v
f
FUNCTION
44 = NC - NC (5/3 Open centres)
55 = NO - NO (5/3 Pressured cen-
tres)
45 = NC - NO (Normally Closed -
Normally Open)
54 = NO - NC (Normally Open - Nor-
mally Closed)
v
VOLTAGE
02 = 24 VDC PNP
12 = 24 VDC NPN
05 = 24 VAC
SHORT FUNCTION CODE:
NC-NC (5/3 Open centres) = "F"
NO-NC (5/3 Pressured centres) = "G"
NC-NO = "H"
"Shifting time of pneumatic directional control valves
or moving parts, logic devices were measured in ac-
cordance to ISO 12238:2001, Pneumatic fluid power
- Directional control valves - Measurement of shifting
time."
Operational characteristic “Example: If inlet pressure is set at 5bar then pilot pressure must be at least Pp=2,5+(0.2*5)=3,5bar”
Fluid Flow rate at 6 bar with
p=1 (Nl/min)
Responce time according to ISO
12238, activation time (ms)
Responce time according to ISO
12238, deactivation time (ms)
Working pressure (bar) Pressure range (bar) pi-
lots 12-14
Temperature °C Weight (gr.)
Filtered air, with or without
lubrication
700 15 25 From vacuum to 10 2,5+(0,2xP.alim.)  -5° / +50° 122
5
14 4
1 3
2 12
Series 2500 Solenoid valves "OPTYMA32-T"
Accessories

Filtered and lubricated air or not From vacuum to 10 3 - 7 -5 - +50
Left Endplates - Self-feeding Base
Ordering code
2540.12.c
c
CONNECTOR TYPE
37P = Connector 37 poles PNP
25P = Connector 25 poles PNP
37N = Connector 37 poles NPN
25N = Connector 25 poles NPN
37A = Connector 37 poles  AC
25A = Connector 25 poles AC
Weight gr. 300
12/14 connected with conduct 1
Operating
Characteristics
Fluid Pilot working pressure (bar) Temperature °C
Filtered and lubricated air or not 3 - 7 -5 - +50
Closing plate
Ordering code
2530.00
Weight gr. 53,5
SHORT FUNCTION CODE "T"
Operating
Characteristics
Fluid Pressure range (bar) Temperature °C
Filtered and lubricated air or not From vacuum to 10 -5 - +50
Solenoid valves "OPTYMA32-T"
Accessories
Series 2500
2.290Overall dimensions and technical information are provided solely for informative purposes and may be modified without notice.
2
Solenoid valves "OPTYMA32-T"AccessoriesModular base
Solenoid valves "OPTYMA32-T"Accessories
Solenoid valves "OPTYMA32-T"AccessoriesAdditional power s
Solenoid valves "OPTYMA32-T"AccessoriesNut
Solenoid valves "OPTYMA32-T"AccessoriesExtension (1 Position)
Modular base
Ordering code
254c.01v
t
CONNECTIONS
1 = G1/8" Female
4 = Cartridge Ø 4
6 = Quick fitting tube Ø 6
8 = Quick fitting tube Ø 8
v
VERSION
M=  Monostable
B=  Bistable
Weight gr. 96,5
Operating
Characteristics
Fluid Pressure range (bar) Temperature °C
Filtered and lubricated air or not From vacuum to 10 -5 - +50
Intermediate Inlet/Exhaust module
Ordering code
2540.10
Weight gr. 115
SHORT FUNCTION CODE "W"
Operating
Characteristics

The Kit includes 4 pieces
Extension (1 Position)
Ordering code
2540.KP.01
Weight gr. 3,5
The Kit includes 2 pieces
Series 2500 Solenoid valves "OPTYMA32-T"
2.291 Overall dimensions and technical information are provided solely for informative purposes and may be modified without notice.
2
Solenoid valves "OPTYMA32-T"
Additional power supply module, 2 signals - Accessories
Series 2500
2.292Overall dimensions and technical information are provided solely for informative purposes and may be modified without notice.
2
7
Series 2500 Solenoid valves "OPTYMA32-T"
Additional power supply module, 2 signals - Accessories
2.293 Overall dimensions and technical information are provided solely for informative purposes and may be modified without notice.
2
Solenoid valves "OPTYMA32-T”
Additional power supply module, 4 signals - Accessories
Series 2500
2.294Overall dimensions and technical information are provided solely for informative purposes and may be modified without notice.
2
Series 2500 Solenoid valves "OPTYMA32-T"
Additional power supply module, 4 signals - Accessories
2.295 Overall dimensions and technical information are provided solely for informative purposes and may be modified without notice.
2
Solenoid valves "OPTYMA32-T"
Accessories
Series 2500
2.296Overall dimensions and technical information are provided solely for informative purposes and may be modified without notice.
2
Solenoid valves "OPTYMA32-T"AccessoriesSerie 2500-T_GB_Accessories_01Solenoid valves "OPTYMA32-T" - AccessoriesTie-rod M4
Solenoid valves "OPTYMA32-T"AccessoriesPolyethylene Silencer Series SPL-RSolenoid valves "OPTYMA32-T"AccessoriesDiaphr
Solenoid valves "OPTYMA32-T"AccessoriesCable complete with connector, 25 Poles IP65
Solenoid valves "OPTYMA32-T"AccessoriesCable complete with connector, 37 Poles IP65
Solenoid valves "OPTYMA32-T"AccessoriesCable complete with connector, 25 Poles IP65
Tie-rod M4 Accessories table for manifolds
Set of N°
positions Ordering codeOrdering code
2540.KT.p
1 2540.KD.00 + 2540.KT.01
p
N. POSITIONS 2 2540.KD.00 + 2540.KT.02
01=Nr. 1 Position 3 2540.KD.00 + 2540.KT.03
02=Nr. 2 Positions 4 2540.KD.00 + 2540.KT.04
03=Nr. 3 Positions 5 2540.KD.00 + 2540.KT.05
04=Nr. 4 Positions 6 2540.KD.00 + 2540.KT.06
05=Nr. 5 Positions 7 2540.KD.00 + 2540.KT.07
06=Nr. 6 Positions 8 2540.KD.00 + 2540.KT.08
07=Nr. 7 Positions 9 2540.KD.00 + 2540.KT.09
08=Nr. 8 Positions 10 2540.KD.00 + 2540.KT.10
09=Nr. 9 Positions 11 2540.KD.00 + 2540.KT.11
10=Nr. 10 Positions 12 2540.KD.00 + 2540.KT.12
11=Nr. 11 Positions 13 2540.KD.00 + 2540.KT.13
12=Nr. 12 Positions 14 2540.KD.00 + 2540.KT.14
13=Nr. 13 Positions 15 2540.KD.00 + 2540.KT.15
14=Nr. 14 Positions 16 2540.KD.00 + 2540.KT….
... 32 2540.KD.00 + 2540.KT.32
32=Nr. 32 Positions
Polyethylene Silencer Series SPL-R Diaphragm plug
Ordering code Ordering code
SPLR.f 2530.17
f
TUBE DIAMETER
8=8 mm
12=12 mm
Weight gr. 6,5
Cable complete with connector, 25 Poles IP65
Ordering code
2300.25.l.c
l
CABLE LENGHT
03 = 3 meters
05 = 5 meters
10 = 10 meters
p
CONNECTORS
10 = In line
90 = 90° Angle
Cable complete with connector, 37 Poles IP65
Ordering code
2400.37.l.c
l
CABLE LENGHT
03 = 3 meters
05 = 5 meters
10 = 10 meters
p
CONNECTORS
10 = In line
90 = 90° Angle
Cable complete with connector, 25 Poles IP65
Ordering code
2400.25.l.25
l
CABLE LENGHT
03 = 3 meters
05 = 5 meters
10 = 10 meters
Series 2500 Solenoid valves "OPTYMA32-T"
2.297 Overall dimensions and technical information are provided solely for informative purposes and may be modified without notice.